
City of San Antonio

Contract Amendment: Port San Antonio 

City Council A Session Item 26

September 29, 2022

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer



Project Background

2

Location: District 4
Funding: 2017 Bond

▪ Provide adequate storm water
system to reduce on-going
flooding risks within the City

▪ City in partnership with the
Port Authority of San Antonio
completed the Port San
Antonio project in April 2022

$24 

Million
Port San Antonio 

2017 Bond Drainage Project



Project Map

3



Project Scope
Project Scope

▪ New concrete drainage channel

▪ Underground storm water facilities

▪ Roadway improvements

▪ Upgraded utilities (Water/Sewer)

Contract Amendment

▪ Increase the quantities associated with the sanitary sewer 
replacement infrastructure to the actual quantities the 
contractor incurred. 

4



Project Schedule

5

Construction
▪ February 2019 – April 2022 



Recommendation

6

Approval of a utility contract
amendment and acceptance of
reimbursement from the Port
Authority of San Antonio in the
increased amount not to exceed
$121,541.78 for construction services
related to the project’s sanitary sewer
system.

Contract
Amendment 



City of San Antonio

Contract Amendment: Port San Antonio 

City Council A Session Item 26

September 29, 2022

Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer


